

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 13515/2008(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No. 4138/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)..... (CC NO. 13633 of 2008)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13634 of 2008

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Neha Goyal, adv.

Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the Award of the Tribunal, which has been  
questioned, shall remain confined to the three Awardees only.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master