

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29305/2008

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29293 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29295 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondent is avoiding notice, but contesting an Execution Petition. Petitioners propose to take steps through Executive Court. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish within a week the details of the concerned Execution Court through which notice is to be served. Issue notice in all the cases through the Execution Court. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 14.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar