

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

WP No. 4138/2005

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29293 of 2008  
SLP(C) NO. 29295 of 2008  
((With appln(s) for directions and office report))

Date: 22/07/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.    Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr.    K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.    M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by Ms. Garima Prashad,  
learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in all  
the three matters, further four weeks time is  
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit in  
SLP(C)No.29305 of 2008. As far as SLP(C)No.29293  
of 2008 is concerned, learned advocate for the sole

-2-                      SLP(C)29305/08

respondent submits that the respondent has expired  
during the pendency of these matters. Ms. Prashad  
submits that she will take steps to bring on record  
the heirs of the said respondent. In

SLP(C)No.29295 of 2008, further two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar