

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29305/2008

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29293 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29295 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all matters and  
the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.  
29305/2008 are present.

SLP(C) NO.29293/2008

Three weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner to file an application for substitution of legal

-2-

Item No.58

representatives, if not filed, if required.

SLP(C) NO.29305/2008

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder

affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.29295/2008

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the  
respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj