

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29305/2008

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29293 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29295 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Any application which is defective shall not be taken on record and shall not be listed for adjudication if defects are not cured or if application is defective; it shall be treated as not filed on record.

However, petitioner may cure defects if they so desire at the earliest.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for adjudication of such application if defects are cured or for non-prosecution/abatement against such respondent.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj