

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29293/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No.3946/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA BAHADUR TEWARI(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken out chamber summons nor moved an application for setting aside the abatement of the petition against deceased sole respondent.

As the petition has abated, the special leave petition is dismissed as abated/for non-prosecution.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |