

Z

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No.4138/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MASLAHUDDIN  
(With Office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter has been called up twice but no one has present on behalf of the petitioners.

The sole respondent has died. Petitioners had move an application on 30th August, 2011 for bringing the Lrs. of deceased respondent on record. However, the application is lying under defect and a letter was sent to the Advocate-on-Record on 01.09.2011 to cure the defects.

Two years have gone up and no steps have been taken to cure the defects by the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

(Neeta)  
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
COURT MASTER