

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29305/2008

REG.MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29295/2008
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting two weeks' time on 17.9.2013,
learned counsel has not removed the defects in the
application for substitution.

Accordingly, application for substitution is
rejected.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.01
11:33:51 IST
Reason: