

SECTION – XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for Restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29293 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VIRENDRA BAHADUR TEWARI (DEAD)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 30.11.2015, when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

**"As prayed for, objections to I.A. No. 1/2012
be filed within four weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above, objection to I.A. No. 1/2012 has not been filed so far.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report on default.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Garmia Prashad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR