

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29293/2008  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2008  
in WP No. 3946/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA BAHADUR TEWARI(DEAD) Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report dated 12.3.2016 disclosed that despite  
several opportunities, objections to I.A. No.1 of 2012  
have not been filed.

In the circumstances, I.A. No.1 namely application for  
restoration is allowed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER