

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29293/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2008
in WP No. 3946/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA BAHADUR TEWARI (DEAD) THR. LRS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file the
affidavit along with proof of service of chamber
summons.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER