

Z

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29293/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2008
in WP No. 3946/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA BAHADUR TEWARI(DEAD) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on LRs.

Registry is directed to process the matter.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master