

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29305/2008

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29295/2008 (XI)

(IA No.141949/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.141947/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and FOR ON IA 4/2017 appln. for exemption from filing death certificate and IA No.141951/2017-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE OF ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 29295/2008

It is stated that the sole respondent has died and an application has been moved for substitution for bringing the Lrs. on record.

Notice may be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased - respondent.

It is stated that SLP(C) No.29293 of 2008 is connected with this matter. It should be tagged along with this.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER