

ITEM NO.2.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29295/2008

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVADHU RAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141949/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.141947/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and FOR
ON IA 4/2017(appln. for exemption from filing death certificate)
and IA No.141951/2017-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE OF ABATEMENT)

Date : 05-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR
Ms. C.Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that he has entered appearance on
behalf of both the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent and
prays that Vakalatnama will be filed within two weeks.

Delay condoned.

All the applications are allowed.

Amended memo be filed within two weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

