

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29305/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2008 in WP No. 4138/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29295/2008 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29293/2008 (XI)

Date : 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashis K. V. Padhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Maslahuddin-Respondent in SLP (Civil) No.29305/2008 is reported to have died. The petitioners to take steps to bring the Lrs. on record of the said respondent within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR