

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

REVISED  
COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29305/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2008 in WP No. 4138/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN (DEAD) Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. M.R. SHAH, JJ. ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29295/2008 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29293/2008 (XI)

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

Delay in filing the applications for substitution in SLP (C) No.29305 of 2008 and SLP (C) No.29293 of 2008 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside and the applications for substitution are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

( The Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29305/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2008 in WP No. 4138/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASLAHUDDIN (DEAD) Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. M.R. SHAH, JJ. ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29295/2008 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29293/2008 (XI)

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

Delay in filing the applications for substitution in SLP (C) No.29305 of 2008 and SLP (C) No.29295 of 2008 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside and the applications for substitution are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

**Leave granted.**

**The appeals are allowed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment.**

**Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.**

**(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**(The Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)**